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A Waiver to the conditions of the ARTC TOC Manual is issued for the restricted operation of 

NPF631 and NTC731 railcars (formally ML070) on the ARTC Network. 

 

Operating conditions for passenger cars: 

 

Code  Description 
of Vehicle 

Max. 
Speed 
(km/h)  

Maximum 
 loaded 
mass   

(tonnes) 

Passenger  
Capacity  

 

Length 
Coupled 
(metres) 

Draw 
Capacity  

(MN) 

Notes 

 

NPF 

 

Motor Car 

 

80 

 

 

43 

 

52 

 

19.2 

 

0.30 

BW  

No. 631 

 

 

NTC 

 

Trailer Car 

 

80 

 

 

35 

 

54 

 

19.2 

 

0.30 

BW 

No.731 

 

Notes 

Vehicles shall be block worked while operating on the ARTC Network.  

 

Carolyne Southern 

Operation Standards Manager  


