

TOC WAIVER

Reference Number: 22067

DISTRIBUTED TO	ARTC website
DISTRIBUTION DATE	15/08/2022
REQUESTED BY	Lachlan Valley Railway
SUBJECT	Restricted operation of NPF 631 and NTF 731 on the ARTC network
EFFECTIVE PERIOD	Until Published

A Waiver to the conditions of the ARTC TOC Manual is issued for the restricted operation of NPF631 and NTC731 railcars (formally ML070) on the ARTC Network.

Operating conditions for passenger cars:

Code	Description of Vehicle	Max. Speed (km/h)	Maximum loaded mass (tonnes)	Passenger Capacity	Length Coupled (metres)	Draw Capacity (MN)	Notes
NPF	Motor Car	80	43	52	19.2	0.30	BW No. 631
NTC	Trailer Car	80	35	54	19.2	0.30	BW No.731

Notes

Vehicles shall be block worked while operating on the ARTC Network.

Carolyne Southern

Operation Standards Manager